8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D? ECR-16-011513 10AUG2016 |MEH | JDG
e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 00 Te S R
F ECR-18-010858 10JUL2018 | AW TE
21500171 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL o | FCR-18-015370 Jrstrats 1an | 1e
2150017-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150017-1 G Tool e MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150017-2 G ool e it PNEUMATIC
7-2150017-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - - 2119640 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - - 1803259- 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- -] - 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 21190829 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N - 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR DATA S I N I I 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
Ch St et -l -] - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE P38
TTRE T T8 T 0707 : R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
R 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
INSUL | 3.30 mm [.130] F
R 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLAégSEES%IONS L] -] 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680 -2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? - ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1 /7
TERMINAL NAME: . 110 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: . 110 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE - |REF REFREFW 2232;2? ESE%RFEE\EN%EER lgé
1 - - |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1 - 3036077 TN RETALN. GRVD. 3716 X 854 37
TERMgNi1AYO m 541lj5gawé 2.03-3.04 mm [ 080-.120 IN] TERMzNi147o o [ 4i1i53?wé 2 03-3.04 mm [.080- 120 IN] NTTT T SERTI L LB On T i Y
o CM ON oo CM ON H T R A 155888 4 SPACER, CRIMPER g2
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] SPECTFICATION R 2119791 -5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
R 18036072 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIED A -2l 21272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L O O L c119740- 1 1A, IDENTLFICATION 0 /
160655- 160729-5 6260421 881507 160684-2 160684~ S A A L c168078-1  |SCHEW, DRIVE, HH, Rofis, 2 x .188 66
1606552 160729-8 626042-2 881507 -2 160684-3 160684- 1 i I O I N 1901681-9 AOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
160655-3 626041 -1 881506 -1 881507-5 - ? 2 2 fd 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 o4
1606554 626041 -2 881506-2 881507-6 R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
160655-5 881506-3 881507-7 SO I -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
160655-6 881506-5 - -] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
1-160655-1 881506-6 -1 3] 3] 3|3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8 57
-2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT — {22y o08000 1 (WL ALA, RED, Rofto, Mo o
ST7ZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING| |SIZE WEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING el 2jpeje 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, AEX, TORGUE (M4) 23
| 50mm? 1.384/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 5.7 1.00mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [ .051+/-.002] 6.0 B S 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HER, REG, RoHy, M3.o D¢
| 00mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 6.0 0. 75mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [ .047+/-.002] 7.0 B SEERE PAWL, tr, AL O |
0 15mm? | 204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 7.0 0 50mm?2 | 10+/-0.05 [ 043+/-.002] 8.0 GV O B 900008 > [ANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN o0
0 50mm? T 0r 0 05 T 043 000 - -l 212 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] -] 2119652 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] - -] -] 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A FWARNING E R R R 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
FECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S S O I | 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -l 21222 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
[\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. |2 2 cye | clo999se  ouR, of] MU LAR, Mofb, WA R B0 =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. HEEERE 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE BT 2108985 5 oLR, ST D LAP, Roflo, M4 X 30 =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S O L | 7023713 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 240825~ 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED B A A SN oD, COMERE S O -
‘ R 1803292~ 1 DRAG 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2l 2]2] 2 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l a4l al a4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
R 3-240641-9 SPACER 16
R 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
N -] 2408334 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
-l 2222 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - T ] 240642 -2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2] 1338686 -3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - T ] 9-240651-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
R 240641 -6 SPACER 5
R 2380117 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 22 ] 21195821 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
o e - /
N T L2211 ] [-456404-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77271 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T L T R G S oy SOEC20T] = R
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi?LEY 3ODECZOWW % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 30DEC201 1 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Tt Jecan fnd e
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1| 00770 1C=215001 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 I © 5 4 3 fa
CTSHED. 20 DIsT REVISTONS
oY A |66
SEE SHEET 1
REF
)
e oy FEED TYPE
44.614+£0.05
| MECHANICAL
)
|
— 16.4£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWYNYIN 3ODECZOWW ;) TE COHH@CHVHY
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY 3ODECZOWW qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD S0DEC201 71 | namME

S X1 O Fnd Feed

S STROE ATLANTIC VERSTON o T cean £d Fee

| PLC +- . pplircaror

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT f
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | L lws i :
MATER I AL I LU 7 WE IGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150017
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P D OFA REVG

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150017-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150017-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150017-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR DATA - -] 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
SR SR L -1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
y&!ﬁi ;.gi 22 E‘?ggi E -1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
| : -1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
APF“4525£§52£1<”*5 AR B 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
-1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2] 7P 21045-3 RING RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERITES FASTON RECEPTACLE - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH =T |  [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A 240638-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 165
3.90-4.70 mm [.154- 185 IN] 2 03-3.04 mm [.080- 120 IN] 3.90-4.70 mm [.154- 185 IN] 2 03-3.04 mm [.080- 120 IN] - l 1 glézgggé EEED g?ﬁ'HéIEAEEEg IR lgii
- - | TRoHS.
XEEMM%ION e XEEMM%ION e - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 1 4]
-1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\ TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ T 3-23627-7 | PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137] .
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL s\C - b c119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
1606551 160729-5 6260471 881507 | 160684 -2 160684-4 -] 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
1606552 160729-8 6260422 8815072 160684 -3 1606847 -1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
160655-3 626041-1 881506 -1 881507-5 -] 1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
160655-4 626041-2 881506-2 881507-6 - 2|7 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
160655-5 881506-3 881507-7 -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
1606956 881506-9 - 12072 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1006007 6100670 -] 1901681 -5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 22 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64 [
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE = |[CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT — 0 18022-> | SCR, HER HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
S17F r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING| |SIZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2063961 1 FEED FINGER 58
| 50mm2 | 38+/-0.05 [ 054+/- 002] 5.2 [ 00mm? | 30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 6.0 -39 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o/
| 00mm? 1 .304/-0.05 [.0514/-.002] 6.0 0. 75mm? | 204/-0.05 [ 047+/- 002] 7.0 il I 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
0. 75mm? [ 20+/-0.05 [.047+4/- 002] 7.0 0. 50mm? | 10+/-0.05 [ 043+/- 002] 8.0 ~ | 2] 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
0. 50mm? 1.104/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.0 -1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2119792~ 1 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
3N - | 1] 1976055-8 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
A FWARNING 12 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] CECOMMENDED S PARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -1 -] 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
S TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, i | 118028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 S
/3\ PPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 50. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Lot 216008579 |OCR, SHT HD CAP, Rons, WA X 2 -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 2|2 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] v S =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il I 1-2168083-> | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - L] e S -
| - 22 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 1803292~ 1 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 ]2 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-1 3-240641-9 SPACER 16
-1 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD- DOWN 130
N - | 1] 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
-1 22 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | 1] 2406472 -7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1338686-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 1] 9-240651-6 BLADE, SLUG ]
-1 240641-6 SPACER 5
-1 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 21195821 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- -1 : : 2
N 1-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION S
R S A 30DEC20TT — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi?LEY 3ODECZOWW % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 30DEC201 1 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T Ocgor 19 e
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . 01| 00778 [©=2150017 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e G
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

FEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 16.44£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

@ v
D
&

SN
NN

@,
~—]
@,
NS

CAM POSTTTONS

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE
) - CSP' Ei:g& \

THE% 18Rl NEer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 30DEC2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 30DEC2011 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D AP%[SBAMEY SODEC201 1 [namME
mm Y — Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x 7 Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL /) Al TERD (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ¢ 7
POST FEED PRE FEED — e e - N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150017
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




